Reference

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HiGgH!| Number: V,'__B?_L,L

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

Project

i>: POO50S5VS

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 February 2021 of DPWH Region VI Director LEA N.
DELFINADO, CESO III, endorsing the request for Project Modification of OIC-District Engineer
JOSELITO A. ANTONIO, Antique District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of the
Modification of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310105100574000
Project ID: P00505157VS.-

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved
Roads - Secondary Roads

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved
Roads - Secondary Roads

Iloilo-Antique Rd - KO151 + 681 - K0152 + 111~ | Iloilo-Antique Rd - K0151+576 — K0152+380

lane km and decrease in unit cost per lane km.

Modification is sought due to an adjustment in the station limits to include additional 0.692 lane km
deteriorated road sections resulting to an increase in physical target from 0.870 lane km to 1.562

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO/R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

@‘BTSAPPROVED:

A
7 2
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN1F06169

2.6 APJ/RRB

. , . Estimated
Physical Target U(';',E)gggt Azlg%z:)tg;n Physical Target U(';',toggit ’ ;8;:) :
CW1- Cwi-
Reconstruction to Reconstruction to
Concrete Z?é?éll'(ﬁ / 17,409.70 Concrete 11’1:5k'n717{ | 1%,409.70
Ment: ‘ avement: e k-~
0.87 lane km X 1.562 lane km” QQ-. 2
f EAO - 355.30 "~ EAO ' - 355.30 |
Total: | 17,765.00 - Total: | 17,765.00 |
Justification:



